
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4278
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2014
LONG QUEUES AT TOLL PLAZAS
Shinde Dr. Shrikant Eknath

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaints regarding long queues at toll plazas;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State and toll plaza-wise; and

(c) the action taken or being taken by the Government to ensure seamless movement of traffic at toll plazas?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The detail is at Annexure.

(c) Government is implementing RFID based Electronic Toll Collection for seamless movement on National Highways.
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